

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2245

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide a statement of legislative intent"

Page 1, line 4, after the first boldfaced hyphen insert "**STRATEGIC INVESTMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS FUND -**"

Page 1, line 4, remove "- **LEGISLATIVE INTENT**"

Page 1, line 5, replace "general" with "strategic investment and improvements"

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$15,000,000" with "\$10,000,000"

Page 1, line 8, remove "Of this amount:"

Page 1, line 9, replace "1. \$10,000,000 is" with "The funding must be used"

Page 1, line 9, after "the" insert "purchase and"

Page 1, line 11, remove "; and"

Page 1, remove lines 12 and 13

Page 1, line 14, remove "intermodal infrastructure in the state"

Page 1, line 17, remove "It is the"

Page 1, remove lines 18 and 19

Page 1, line 20, remove "2019, and ending June 30, 2021."

Re-number accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes \$5 million of funding available from Bank of North Dakota loan guarantees and provides \$10 million to the Department of Commerce from the strategic investment and improvements fund for an intermodal transportation assistance program during the 2021-23 biennium rather than providing funding from legacy fund earnings deposited in the general fund.